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[KECKOLO GLOBAL CONCEPTS LTD

257-2115, 0802-674-7576, 0803-290-4883, 0803,682,2998

Address: Plot 292 Montserado Crescant, Wuse Zone 4, Abuja - Nigeria

The Vice Chancellor, _ a& mh
Univertsity Of Jos, W ‘ (171/ 26™ August, 2022
Jos - Plateau State. ; > ,!7@"'
9P\ Y. '
Dear Sir,

RE T FOR OUTSTANDING PAYMENT FOR RENT 2019, 2020, 2021
and 2022.

On behalf of the Landlord/Agent, we humbly and respectfully apply for the
outstanding payments for the properties you are occupying as your Liaison Offices
at No. 9 Obosi Street, Garki - Abuja and Juli Estate No. 14 Olaniji Street,

Oregun 101233, Lagos.

Kindly please settle the outstanding payments of N352, 000,000.00 (T ree hundred
and fifty two million naira) for the periods stated above as detailed below:

Abuja Liaison Office N50, 000,000.00 per year for four years N200,000.000,00
Lagos Liaison Office N38, 000,000.00 per year for four years N152,000,500.00

While thanking for your prompt response.

Yours faithfully,

NESTR

For: MD

Property of KOLO GLOBAL CONCEPTS Ltd

e-mail: fibelikolo@hotmoil.com.
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24" Dciober, 2023

Dr Abdullahi YUSUF
University of Jos

REQUEST FOR OUTSTANDING PAYMENT FOR RENT 2019, 2020,2021 AND 2022: DIRECTIVE TO REFUND
THE FUNDS BACK TO GOVERNMENT COFFERS

| am in receipt of a letter from the Vice-Chancellor, University of Jos on the above matter. The University
directs that the funds we received from the Federal Government to defray their outstanding payments for

rents have besn overtzken by events.

Eurthermore, It has also been established that government funds can only be utilized for the purposes
they are meant for. It is in this line that the University directed that we refund the sum (N311,069,767.44)
into the federal government coffers.

in view of this, since you had instructed me under the guise that it was the University to transfer certain
amounts to different accounts, | request that all the funds | transferred under your instructions should be
transferred back to the account details below:

Account Mame: ol Global Concept tid.
Account Number: 1011852433 Zenith Bank PLC

B For the avoidance of doubt, these are the account details and the correspanding amounts you instructed
ma 1o transfer to:
-URBANCRIBS LIMITED- D00Z784698- TAJ BANK - #105,600,000
-BELGARDO INTERATED SERVICES LTD — 1016183653 ZENITH BANK -f 12.000.000
AWAK-DAVE QUALITY VENTURES- POLARIS BANK —4091718864- # 150,000,000
Please furnish me with details and evidence of all refunds to enable me to carry out the directive of the

University.

(o2

¥olo Global Concepts Ltd

—— —




UNIVERSITY OF JOS, J0S-NIGERIA

OFFICE OF THE VICE-CHANCELLOR .
P.M.B 2084, Jos, 93001
? Plajesu State, Nigeria

L +234(0) 703 356 5634

Vice-Chancellor
 ishayat@uniios edu.ng

Professor Tanko Ishaya

mmum,hs., Ph.D, Manchester), FOCS, FNC5 veBunijos.edu.ng
! wwrw.unljos.edu.ng
|' E’f il |
Uj;"'v’.:’Q‘ili September 25, 2022

The Honourable Minister,
Budget and National Planning,
Ahmadu Bello Way,

Central Business District,
Abuja,

Attention:

The Permanent Secretary, (Special Duties)
Federal Ministry of Finance. ¥

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT OF CURRENT AND OUSTANDING RENT OF THE
UNIVERSITY OF JOS LIASON OFFICES IN ABUJA AND LAGOS

1. We write with reference to the above subject matter to humbly and most respectfully apply
for the sum of Three Hundred and Fifry Two Million Naira (2352,000,000.00) only for the
payment of current and outstanding rent for the University’s Liaison Offices located at No. 9
Obosi Street, Garki - Abuja and Juli Estate No. 14 Olaniji Street, Oregun 101233, Lagos.
The annual payment which has been running since 2019 to this year is Fifty Million Naira
(N50,000,000.00) for. Abuja Liaison Office and Thirty Eight Million Naira (38,000,000.00) for
Lagos Liaison Office, bringing the tot:| cost to the sum quoted in 1 above. The breakdown is

' ™
1R |

kg MR A
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as follows:
a, Lagos Liaison Office - N38,000,000.00) per annum X 4 = N152,000,000. 00
b. Abuja Liaison Office . NS50,000,000.00) per annum X 4 | = N200,000,000.00
Total . =N352,000,000.00

2. The Honourable Minister may wish to note that the offices serve as a rallying point between
the Federal Ministry of Education as well as other government agencies with the institution.
The structure also accommodates the University| Management and other staff of the.

Institution while on official assignment in Abuja and Lagos. We therefore seek your gracious -
disposition to please approve paymert in order to keep our tenancy active.

3. While thanking you in anticipation foi your prompt response, please accept ﬂ-lg assurances
of my esteemed regards. : . s o5

Thank you. . A ot e

Professor Tanko Ishaya

Vice-Chancellor



Vice-Chancellor

Professor Tanko Ishaya

fSe (Unijos), M5e, Ph.D, (Manchester), FCS, FNCS

UNIVERSITY OF J0%, JOS-NIGERIA

OFFICE OF THE VICE-CHANCELLOR

P.MLB 2084, Jos, 93001
¥ Plateau State, Nigeria *

f. +234(0) 703 356 5634
@ ishayat@unijosedung
ve@unijos.edung

www.unijos.edung
haad 2
Ul vC/ai -Betober 5, 2022
> (oD T BTN
The Permanent Secretary, (Special Duties) A’{W s l'l!EL"E"Wl:' RS
Pederzl Ministry of Finance. s : g

AHETIﬁEII: Director, Cash Management

. Dear Sir,

REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF OUSTANDING RENT FOR ‘IHE g?fEAiR -2019: 2020, 2021
AND 2022

L

Thank you.

Professor Tanko Ish
Vice-Chancellor

With reference to our letter dated September 25, 2022 regarding the request for the
outstanding payment for rent of the University’s Liaison Offices in Abuja and Lagos. I
hereby write to submit to you the account details of the landlords/ ngent uf the pxopltl:les

for the purpose of the payment as stated in the aforementioned letter.: . =

Account Details:

Account Name: Kolo Global Concepts Ltd.
Account Number: 1011892439 -
TIN: 12111237 - 0001

Bankers: .. Zenith Bank

We attached herewith the request letter for the payment nf the san:l renis from the ©
fandloard/ agent. |

Please accept the assurances of my highest esteemgd regards e

While thanking you in anticipation for your pmmpt response,pleasa accept the assurames ;
of my esteemed regards. = . . :




P Govarnmant of Nigerin ¢
O220012001 FGM TREASURY (TSA SETTLEMENT CENTRE)
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GIFMIS - PAYMENT BATCH REPORT .

[

T

isport Paramyien. %
Sairt Mey; 1001094887
tapan -
PaymenfMo  Baneficlary Mama Bank Bank
T00I0MBET-1  KOLOD Gictal Concapty Limited ﬁ?ll_ﬂlh
Banks -

1001094887-2  Rerwiaace ul'wn:n gscucted lrom

KOLO Gobad Concepts Limiied lo - Mnl'hﬁwh

> FIRS As Par AIE No. AD1-00008903 - -

1001054887  Revance of (WHT) deducted from

KOLD Gasbad Concapds Limited 1o Bank of Migeris

TO0ICGLART 4

0010G4587 6

0OCI4BET-T

2010348478

2010548879

. FiltS Ag Per AIE No, ADV-00D08803  ——

e

C-VIMD Giobe Migena Limiled
Bank Pic

Remetance of (VAT) deducted from O- 000 | Central 3000008458

TIAO Giobe Negeria Limited 1o FIRS  Bank of Nigeria -
As Per AIE No. AD1-00008003

Remaance of (WHT) deducted rom 000 | Central - 3000002174
"0-TIMO Glabe Nigena Limied 1o FIRS Bank of Nigeria -

- e

As Par AE No AD1-00008903 i

CACZZON Resources Msgeiia Limiled 05T | Zanilh
Bank i

Remalarce of (VAT) deducied fom 000 | Central 3000008468
DACSLY Rvcurces Mgena Limded  Bank of Nigeria
o FIPS AL Par AJE N ADY0000890)

Pamrtarc ol | AT deducted rom 000 | Central 3000002174
DACLLH Poitasreas, Hgena Limded  Bank of Nigaria
o FIHS As Par AIE Na. ADY-HOOOAY0Y

KENTLINES MG LTD 057 | Zenkh 1012671817

i 10140352680

" s

Description ' *
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mumm thidmmumr Renl lo Universily of Joa ifo

KQI.D 'thll Concagls Limind as per AIE No.ADT-0000B303°

UMIC-mI 3000008458 Hmﬂvﬁfﬁudﬂhwwi_

FIRS As Per AIE Mo, AD1-00008903

ot

000 | Central . 3000002174 mﬂWManmm__L_h

FIRS As Par AIE Mo, ADV.00008803

(a4 | Accoss :mflllﬁ m'ummmmur Rant 1o NIGERIAN ARMY

UNIVERSITY BIU ifo O-TIMO Giobe Migeria Limited Az per AIE No,

, AL -00000S03

, Remittancs of VAT deductsd fiom O-TIMO Globe Nigeria Limilad to
'FIRS As Per AIE Mo, ADT-00008503

. Romittance of VAT dedueted from O-TIMO Globe Megeria Limited to
{FIRS As Per AE No. ADT-00008003

*Payman of Outstanding Lisbiitas of Rent lo NATIOMAL .
'POPULATION COMMISSION (ABIA STATE OFFIGE) ifo DACSON

| Resources Nigeria Limiled As per AIE No. AD1-00008503

' Remdtiance of VAT deducied from DACSON Resources Migeria Limiled
“to FIRS As Par AIE No, ADY-D0008503 .

Ramitiance of WHT deducisJ from DACSON Resources Nigeria
Limbed o FIRS As Per AIE No. AD1-00008003

U -
Reference Currancy Amcust  Nemcad HCM
Na
HGN N1 0EITET.M 1 ERTE AL
NGN 245811959 MNEDESY
e
NGH 1WHIiNER wSmnonm
T_._...—l—‘-
NGH ATE Tid 18605 TR M TR0 '\(‘ *F*'M
MGH Ny oDEay
HGH SY¥2INS YEImTa
NGN NANBAEANR SmEn
MM d1BGMES ATEOEESY
NGN 27908978 2O
HGN

Paymani ol Ouisianding Liabiilies of Rani lo CORPORATE AFFAIRS
COMMISZION (ABIA STATE OF FICE Mo DACSON Rescurces Mgena
Linilkad A5 per AIC No. AD1-00008003

—






